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Overview — Make up of Participants

Number of Participants

Who answered this question

Q1 '19

m Other (please specify)

B Landlord/borrower

Adviser/service provider

® Investor/Participations in

loans

® Principal/originator/direct
lender
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Question 1
From the perspective of your business or the business area in which you operate, how
would you assess market conditions today compared with those of 3 months ago?

UK Europe ex UK

® Unclear/don’t know/not
applicable

m Significantly better
Moderately better
About the same

= Moderately worse

m Significantly worse

Q3 '19 Q2 '19 Q1 '19 Q3 '19
Note: In Q1 2019 UK and Europe ex UK were not separated
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Question 2
From the perspective of your business or the business area in which you operate, how would you
assess financial covenants (LTVs and ICRs) today compared with those of 3 months ago?

Europe ex UK

= Unclear/don’t know/Not
applicable

m Significantly tighter
Moderately tighter
About the same

© Moderately looser

m Significantly looser

Q3 '19 Q2 '19 Q1'19 Q3 '19
Note: In Q1 2019 UK and Europe ex UK were not separated
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Question 3

From the perspective of your business or the business area in which you operate, how optimistic/pessimistic are

you about fundamentals in the following segments, compared with 3 months ago?

Offices
Q119

Q219

@1 | ;
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Retail
o

@
@ o

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Industrial/Logistics
Q119

Q219 \|

100%

Q319

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q1 19 |
Q2"

Q3

Hospitality
I

100%

100%

20% 40% 60% 80%

PRS/BTR

20% 40% 60% 80%

Student Accommodation

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Alternatives
Q119 |

Q2 19

Q319

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B significantly pessimistic
O Moderately pessimistic
[C] No change

O Moderately optimistic
| Significantly optimistic
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Question 4
From a generic lender's perspective, do you think that the situation is worse or better
in each of these areas, compared with 3 months ago?

Political Environment
Q119

s [
w0 [

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Economic Environment
Q119 \|

Q219 \l

Q319 \|
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Regulatory Environment

Q1 19 \|

Q2 19 \|

Q319 \|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Real Estate Fundamentals
Q119

Q219 .

Q319 \| |
0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100%

Liquidity of Capital

Q119

@ | N
Q3 19 |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Margins
a1 | n
Q2 19 -
Q319 |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Lending Terms
Q119

Q219 .

Q319 |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B significantly worse
O Moderately worse
[C] No change

O Moderately better
| Significantly better

. Don’t know

CREFC Europe

Quarterly Sentiment Survey — Q3 2019




Question 5
What is your outlook for the availability of real estate debt over the next year, compared with the
past 12 months?

Europe ex UK

m Unclear/ don’t
know/not applicable

m Significantly more
Moderately more
About the same

= Moderately less

m Significantly less

Q3 '19 Q2 '19 Q1'19

Note: In Q1 2019 UK and Europe ex UK were not separated
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Question 6

Where you have a view, do you think that the growth prospects of the following

categories of market participant are worse or better compared with 3 months ago?
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Questions 7-9

Where do you see the most attractive risk-adjusted returns over the next 3 months, on
a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 = low risk and 5 = high risk?

By Type of Asset
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Level of risk by type of asset
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By Location
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Level of risk by location
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By Type of Lending
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Level of risk by type of lending
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